A SRR LNAARLSE T O

Lo CE (EITC)

s

" "{A"Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking) (A Successor Company of CSEDB)
CIN:U40108CT20035GC015822
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (COMMERCIAL),

Ph: (0771) 2574441 (Fax) 2574442, website: www.cspdcl.co.1n Email: cecomcsebw rediff.com

No.02-02/ACE-1/VCA/ 5/53(4 Raipur, Dt: < U \ 2 \ ~

To,

uﬂl‘ﬁe Chief Engineer(EITC),
CS Power Distribution Co. Ltd.,
Raipur.

Sub:- Levy of VCA charge from the consumers.
Ref:- Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission’s order dated

30.06.2012.

Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission vide order dated
30.06.2012 in Suo Moto petition no. 26 of 2012 approved to levy VCA charge
from all category of consumers. Rate of VCA charge for second quarter of kY
2014-15 i.e. 01.07.14 to 30.09.14 calculated in accordance to above order is

tabulated below:-

1. Agriculture consumers @ 7 Paise per unit

2. DLF consumers upto 100 units @ 10 Paise per unit

3. DLF consumers 101 to 200 units @ 12 Paise per unit

4. DLF consumers above 200 units @ 27 Paise per unit B
5. | Rest all category of consumers @ 27 Paise per unit

Such slab wise capping will not be telescopic. The above charge Is
recoverable from consumers for the consumption in the months of December 14
to February’15 payable in the months of January’15 to March'15. The
competent authority has also approved to recover the VCA charges from
consumers. It is therefore requested to kindly arrange to made suitable
programme in SAP to implement recovery of above VCA charges from the
consumers. Further copy of calculation of VCA charge (enclosed) may be

uploaded in website. o

A & By

Executive Director(Commil)
CSPDCL.: Raipur

Copy to:-

1) The Executive Director(O&M) CSPDCL, Raipur.

2) The Executive Director(DR)/(BR)/(RR)/Chief Engineer(AR)/(JR)/(RIN-R),
CSPDCL, Durg/Bilaspur/Raipur/Ambikapur/Jagdalpur/Rajnandgaon.

3) The Superintending Engineer(O&M)/(City Circle) CSPDCL, Raipur I/l
Mahasamund/Durg/Bilaspur/Raigarh/Janjgir-Champa/Korba/Jagdalpur/ Kanker/
Rajnandgaon/Ambikapur.

3) The Sr. Accounts Officer /I, CSPDCL, Raipur /Bilaspur / Durg/ Ambikapur/

Jagdalpur/ Rajhandgaon/ Champa.

Regd.Office: “Vidyut Sewa Bhawan”, Danganiya, Raipur(CG)-4 Q2013 R/Com/SE-I/Ectter/Dec 1440




Computation of VCA Charges(2"° Quarter 2014-15)

(A) CHFC :- . KTPS HTPS ’ DSPMTPS | Total Amt.inRs
Jul-14 | 42108267 44267355 37040825 | 123416447
Aug-14 38958389 58815385 42319594 140093368
Sept-14 | 28971702 76878010 42082438 147932150
Total , 110038358 179960750 121442857 411441965 |
(B) CHPP :-

1731742934 ¥ <k
(<. 5432709461 | —
{c 3.14 ]kwh

Total units purchased from NTPC and NSPCL
Amount paid against units purchased
Rate per unit(l)

Average rate approved by CSERC for purchase of
power from Central generating stations (Il)

1l

¢ 2.75] kv

Difference in rate (I-11) S 039 fv.*mh |

CHPP (inRs) Pa 67,53,79,744 [~

<. 1,08,68,21,709 [ —

(C) Allowable VCA (A+B) in Rs.

4075937502 Kwch

(D) Actual Sales

(E) VCA Charges(Rs./Kwh) (C/D) s 0.27 | kon

(F) VCA Charge recoverable from various categories of consumers:

1);Agr'iculttjré consumers - Rs. 0.07 per unit
* 2) DLF consumers up to 100 units - Rs. 0.10 per unit
. 3):DLF consumers 101 to 200 units - Rs. 0.12 per unit

4) DLF Consumers above 200 units - Rs. 0.27 per unit

4) Rest of all categories - Rs.0.27per unit

To be recovered for the consumption in the months of Dec’14 to Feb’15 payable in the months

of Jan'15 to Mar’15.
et




